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Correction of Third Party Payment and PPOs Article

In the March 2003 Mississippi Medicaid Bulletin, there is an error in the Third Party
Payment and PPOs article on Page 4. The last paragraph, second sentence that begins
“If payment is received,” should read, “If no payment is received, enter zero in the third
party field.”
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Additions, Deletions and Description Changes
To the 2003 HCPCS and CPT Codes

The additions, deletions and description changes to the 2003 HCPCS and CPT codes
will be loaded into the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) in the
near future. The 2002 codes should be utilized until the Division of Medicaid (DOM)
provides further directions for filing the 2003 codes.

HCPCS Code J7302 To Open April 1, 2003

Effective April 1, 2003, the Division of Medicaid will open HCPCS code J7302 for
coverage of Mirena. The description of the code is "Levonorgestrel-releasing
intrauterine contraceptive system, 52 mg". The Medicaid allowable will be $391.05.
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The Time Is Near For The New Windows-Based Claims
Submission Software

The wait is almost over for the new Windows-based claims submission software. As
mentioned in previous bulletins, all current NECS submitters will be transitioning to the
new Windows-based claims submission software called WINASAP2000.

This month software will be released to all current NECS submitters. If you do not
receive information about the software by April 30, 2003, please call the ACS EDI
Support Unit at 1-866-225-2502 to find out about obtaining the software.
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ACS Spring 2003 Provider Training Workshops for April

The ACS spring provider workshops continue in April in seven more locations. If you have not had an
opportunity to attend the training sessions in March, plan to attend one of the sessions listed below. Topics to
be discussed are new HIPAA guidelines, WINASAP, Provider Re-enrollment, and Envision. Billing and
claims issues will not be addressed at these workshops. ACS and DOM Provider Field Representatives will be
on site to schedule appointments for later discussion.

Four sessions are offered on each training date. The time and subject of each of the sessions are listed below:

Time Subject
9:00 a.m. to 10:45 a.m. Re-enroliment
11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Envision
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. EDI Transaction and Gateway Service Support
Training
3:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. HIPAA Training
4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. Software Training WINASAP2000

The dates and locations of the workshops are listed as follows:

April 1 April 2
Columbus Oxford
Trotter Convention Center Paul B. Johnson Commons
5™ Street North University of Mississippi
Columbus, MS 39703 University, MS 38677
April 3 April 7
Corinth Memphis
Shiloh Ridge Golf and Racquet Club Memphis Marriot East
3303 Shiloh Ridge Road 2625 Thousand Oaks Blvd.
Corinth, MS 38834 Memphis, TN 38118
April 8 April 9
Greenville Jackson
Greenville Higher Education Center Eagle Ridge Conference Center
2900 A Hwy 1 South Hinds Community College
Greenville, MS 38701 1500 Raymond Lake Rd.
Raymond, MS 39154
April 10
Biloxi
Broadwater Resort
2110 Beach Blvd.
Biloxi, MS 39531

It is not necessary to reserve space to attend. If you have any questions about this upcoming training, please

contact your Provider Field Representative or ACS Provider and Beneficiary Services at 1-800-884-3222 or
601-206-3000.
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Provider Enrollment Now Available Via the Web

Effective March 31, 2003, the provider application and agreement became available online. You can download
them for printing and completion, or you can complete the application online and submit it electronically.
Completing the forms via the web is easier, more convenient, and less paperwork. The website tailors the
application process uniquely to each provider based on individual or group and provider types. The website
address is http://msmedicaid.acs-inc.com.

Every Mississippi Medicaid provider is required to re-enroll by
completing the newly revised provider application and agreement or
completing an online application as detailed above.

Provider re-enrollment is necessary to meet Health Insurance
Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) requirements. It
will also enable the Division of Medicaid to update provider
information for the new provider database that is being
developed as part of the renovated Medicaid claims processing
system for HIPAA compliance. The renovated system is called
Envision.

Important things to know about provider re-enrollment:

e Every provider must re-enroll regardless of date
previously enrolled.

e Re-enrollment must be done by May 31, 2003. Provider numbers will be closed for providers who
do not re-enroll.

e Current provider numbers will have a zero (0) added to the beginning of the provider number.

If you had claims paid as late as 2002, enrollment agreement and application forms were mailed to your
service address beginning March 31, 2003. Medicaid providers with no activity for 2002 can access
enrollment agreement and application forms via the web. If you do not have web access, you can contact ACS
Provider Enrollment at 1-800-884-3222 or 601-206-3000 Monday through Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

Options for enrollment:

e Download forms for printing and completion
e Complete the application online and submit it electronically
e Complete paper enrollment forms

If you have any questions concerning re-enrollment or completing the form, please call Provider Enrollment at
1-800-884-3222 or 601-206-3000.




